Big Scalper Mver Marcus 1906 (1 of 3)

Title of feature Creator(s) Year

Size Most dailies: Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm
* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

January February March April May June July August September October November December

SFT97-7

SFT97-6

0O N O WN

©o

iy
o

=
[N

SFT97-7

[y
N

-
w

iy
N

SFC258

iy
[$;]

[y
(2]

SFT97-6

-
~

iy
oo

=
©

N
o

N
[y

N
N

N
w

SFT97-7
SFC258

N
N

N
(%3]

N
(o2}

SFT97-5

N
BNy

SFC258

N
[e°)

N
©

w
o

SFT97-6 SFT97-7

w
ey




Mver Marcus 1906 (2 of 3)

Creator(s) Year

Big Scalper

Title of feature

Size Most dailies: 21.5 x 39 cm; Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm
* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

0O N O WN

NNNRNNNNNNERR R R PR R E o
NOUBRWNPOO®ONOU A WNERO

28
29
30
31

SFS6-12-1

SFS6-14-1

SFS6-17-1

SFS6-13-1

SFS6-15-1

SFS6-16-2

SFS6-13-2

SFS6-15-2

SFS6-14-3

SFS6-13-3

SFS6-12-4

SFS6-14-4

SFS6-17-4

SFS6-16-4

SFS6-13-4

SFS6-15-4

SFS6-14-5

SFS6-17-5

Published in the St. Louis Globe-Democrat.




Size Most dailies:

Big Scalper

Title of feature

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

Mvyer Marcus

Creator(s)

Most Sundays: comic feature- 20.5 x 38 cm; Entire section- 58 x 42 cm

1906 (3 of 3)

Year

January February March April May June

July

August

September

October

November

December

0O ~NO O WN

WWRNNRNNNNNNNNERREREREEERERE
PO WOV RARWONRPLPOOOMNOOUO™WNRO

SFS33-11-1

SFS33-11-4

Note

: The examples in SFS33 were published in The Courier-Journal (Louisville, Kentucky.)



Big Scalper

Title of feature

Size Most dailies: 21.5 x 939 cm;
* Indicates date is uncertain.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Mvyer Marcus

Creator(s)

1907

Year

January

February

March

April

May

June

July August September

October

November

December

SFS15-4-1

SFS7-11-1

SFS15-3-1

SFS7-1-1/
SFT97-8

SFS7-4-1

SFS15-2-1

SFS15-4-2

O oOoO~N O O~ WN PP

SFF15-1-1

iy
o

SFS7-2-2/
SFT97-8

SFS7-3-2/
SFT97-9

I
[N

SFS15-3-2

iy
N

SFS7-1-2/
SFT97-8

iy
w

SFS15-5-2

[N
SN

SFS15-2-2

iy
[S2]

=
(2]

SFS15-1-2

iy
]

SFS7-2-3/
SFT97-8

iy
[e<]

=
©

SFS7-5-3

SFS7-1-3/
SFT97-8

N
o

N
[y

SFS7-4-3

SF TEMP 1

N
N

SFS15-4-4

SFS7-12-4

N
w

N
S

SFS7-2-4

SFS7-3-4

N
[S]

N
(2]

N
B

N
(o<}

SFS7-4-4

N
©o

w
o

w
[y

SFS7-3-5

Published in the St. Louis Globe-Democrat.
SFT97 features are in black and white.



Size

Most dailies: 21.5 x 39 cm; Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm

Big Scalper

Title of feature

* Indicates date is uncertain.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Mvyer Marcus

Creator(s)

1908

Year

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

0O N O WN

NNNRNNNNNNERR R R R PR R E o
NO U R WNPOO®ONOU A WNERO

28
29
30
31

SFS8-3-1

SFS8-5-1

SFS8-1-1

SFS8-4-1

SFS8-7-1

SFS8-6-1

SFS8-3-3

SFS8-5-3

SFS8-1-3

SFS8-4-3

SFS8-6-3

SFS8-6-4

SFS8-5-5

Published in the St. Louis Globe-Democrat.



Size

Most dailies: 21.5 x 39 cm; Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm

Big Scalper

Title of feature

* Indicates date is uncertain.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Mvyer Marcus

Creator(s)

1909

Year

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

0O ~NO O WN

NNNRNNNNNNERR R R PR R E o
NOUBRWNRPOO®ONOUAWNERO

28
29
30
31

SFS9-2-1

SFS9-1-3

SFS9-6-3

Published in the St. Louis Globe-Democrat.



Big Scalper

Title of feature

Size Most dailies:

Location Box SFC258
* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

Myer Marcus

Creator(s)

5 examples of this feature are held in the collection; however, no dates are available.

unknown

Year




