Myer Marcus Creator(s)

1906 (1 of 3)

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature. Sundays appear in red and bold.

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1												
2												SFT97-7
3												
4												
5												
6											ļ	
7										SFT97-6		
8												
9												
10												
11											SFT97-7	
12												
13												
14										SFC258		
15												
16									SFT97-6			
17												
18												
19												
20												
21												
22												
23												SFT97-7
24												SFC258
25												
26	·							SFT97-5		·		
27											SFC258	
28												
29												
30									SFT97-6			SFT97-7
31												

Myer Marcus Creator(s)

1906 (2 of 3)

Size Most dailies: 21.5 x 39 cm; Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm * Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature. Sundays appear in red and bold.

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1							SFS6-12-1					
2									SFS6-14-1			SFS6-17-1
3												
4												
5								SFS6-13-1				
6												
7										SFS6-15-1		
8												
9												
10												
11											SFS6-16-2	
12								SFS6-13-2				
13												
14										SFS6-15-2		
15												
16									SFS6-14-3			
17												
18												
19								SFS6-13-3				
20												
21												
22							SFS6-12-4					
23									SFS6-14-4			SFS6-17-4
24												
25											SFS6-16-4	
26								SFS6-13-4				
27												
28										SFS6-15-4		
29												
30									SFS6-14-5			SFS6-17-5
31												

Published in the St. Louis Globe-Democrat.

Myer Marcus Creator(s)

1906 (3 of 3)

Size Most dailies:

Most Sundays: comic feature- 20.5 x 38 cm; Entire section- 58 x 42 cm

 * Indicates date is uncertain. $\,\,$ % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature. Sundays appear in red and bold.

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1							SFS33-11-1					
2												
3												
4												
5												
6												
7	ĺ											
8	ĺ											
9	ĺ											
10	ĺ											
11]											
12]											
13]											
14												
15												
16												
17												
18												
19	<u> </u>											
20	<u> </u>											
21	<u>l</u>											
22							SFS33-11-4					
23	<u> </u>											
24												
25												
26												
27	<u> </u>											
28												
29												
30												
31	<u> </u>											·
31												

Note: The examples in SFS33 were published in *The Courier-Journal* (Louisville, Kentucky.)

Myer Marcus Creator(s)

 $\frac{1907}{\text{Year}}$

Size Most dailies: 21.5 x 939 cm; Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm * Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature. Sundays appear in red and bold.

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1									SFS15-4-1			
2												
3											SFS7-11-1	
4								SFS15-3-1				
5	SFS7-1-1 /											
6	SFT97-8											
7				SFS7-4-1			SFS15-2-1					
8									SFS15-4-2			
9						SFF15-1-1						
10		SFS7-2-2 /	SFS7-3-2 /									
11		SFT97-8	SFT97-9					SFS15-3-2				
12								5F515-3-2				
	SFS7-1-2 /											
13	SFT97-8									SFS15-5-2		
14							SFS15-2-2					
15												
16						SFS15-1-2						
17		SFS7-2-3 / SFT97-8										
18												
19	0507.4.0.4				SFS7-5-3							
20	SFS7-1-3 / SFT97-8											
21	01.101.0			SFS7-4-3			SF TEMP 1					
22									SFS15-4-4			SFS7-12-4
23												
24		SFS7-2-4	SFS7-3-4									
25												
26						_						
27												
28				SFS7-4-4								
29												
30												
31			SFS7-3-5									

Published in the St. Louis Globe-Democrat.

SFT97 features are in black and white.

Myer Marcus Creator(s)

1908 Year

Size Most dailies: 21.5 x 39 cm; Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm * Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature. Sundays appear in red and bold.

1 2 3		SFS8-3-1			June	July	August	September	October	November	December
3											
				SFS8-5-1							
4											
5	SFS8-1-1		SFS8-4-1			SFS8-7-1					
6											
7					SFS8-6-1						
8											
9											
10											
11											
12											
13											
14											
15		SFS8-3-3									
16											
17				SFS8-5-3							
18	050040		0500 4.0								
	SFS8-1-3		SFS8-4-3								
20					0500.00						
21					SFS8-6-3						
22 23											
23											
25											
26											
27											
28					SFS8-6-4						
29					3. 33-0-4						
30											
31				SFS8-5-5							

Published in the St. Louis Globe-Democrat.

Myer Marcus Creator(s)

1909 Year

Size Most dailies: 21.5 x 39 cm; Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm * Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature. Sundays appear in red and bold.

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1												
2												
3												
4												
5												
6												
7		SFS9-2-1										
8												
9												
10												
11												
12												
13												
14												
15												
16												
17	SFS9-1-3											
18												
19												
20						SFS9-6-3						
21												
22												
23												
24												
25												
26												
27												
28 29												
30												
31		l									<u> </u>	<u> </u>

Published in the St. Louis Globe-Democrat.

Big Scalper	Myer Marcus	<u>unknown</u>									
Title of feature	Creator(s)	Year									
Size Most dailies:	Size Most dailies:										
Location Box SFC258											
* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on vers	o of another feature.										
Sundays appear in red and bold.											
5 examples of this feature are held in the col	lection; however, no dates are available.										